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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness
Alumni Relations Survey Summer 2017 Summary

In fall 2015, the offices of Institutional Effectiveness, Alumni Relations, and Career Services
formed a committee to revise the old Alumni Survey into a more useful tool to meet the data
needs. The new Alumni Relations Survey was built to capture the alumni experience at the
University of Houston-Clear Lake (UHCL) three years after graduation and to determine the way
their higher education helped establish their professional careers. The online Alumni Relations
Survey was conducted in the summer semester of 2017 using Qualtrics survey software and
iModules; it was launched in June 14 and ended on August 31, 2017. All alumni with current
email addresses in iModules who graduated three years ago were invited to participate in the
survey. The alumni data can be divided by school, by degree level, by gender, by ethnicity, by
program or any of the above combinations. The average completion time for the survey was 10
minutes.

The next five pages contain a short summary of data points by UHCL and by individual schools
collected summer 2017 in the Alumni Relations Survey. Complete survey results are posted
online at:

https://www.uhcl.edu/about/administrative-offices/institutional-effectiveness/institutional-
research/survey-data
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Demographics Information:

UHCL

Respondents: A total of 1,546 UHCL .
alumni were invited to participate; the
response rate was 6.0% (n=93).

Gender: Five alumni respondents chose .
not to answer this question about
gender.

Males 26.1% (n=23)
Females 73.9% (n=65)

Ethnicity: Five alumni respondents
chose not to answer this question about
ethnicity.

White 46.6% (n=41)

Black 11.4% (n=10)

Hispanic 26.1% (n=23)

Asian 10.2% (n=9) .
American Indian 0.0% (n=0)
International 2.3% (n=2)
Multi-racial 2.3% (n=2)
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.0% (n=0)

Unknown 1.1% (n=1)

Question: “Is your current position

related to your academic major?”

Sixteen alumni respondents chose not .
to answer this question.

55.8% (n=43) said Yes, directly related
31.2% (n=24) said Yes, somewhat related
13.0% (n=10) said No, not related
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Overall Satisfaction:

“Looking back, how would you evaluate
the overall education you received from
UHCL?” Ten alumni respondents chose
not to answer this question.

88.0% of the respondents (n=83)
said they considered the education
received at UHCL to be at least
Good.

“In your opinion, did UHCL provide an
education worthy of your yearly tuition
and fees?” Ten alumni respondents
chose not to answer this question.

90.4% (n=75) said Yes
9.6% (n=8) said No

“Would you still choose the same
program of study?” Eleven alumni
respondents chose not to answer this
guestion.

68.3% (n=56) said Yes
13.4% (n=11) said No
18.3% (n=15) said Not Sure

“Will you recommend UHCL to friends
and family considering college?” Eleven
alumni respondents chose not to answer
this question.

90.2% (n=74) said Yes
9.8% (n=8) said No.

MLB-OIE: Alumni Relations Survey Summer 2017 HSH.pdf



College of Business (BUS)

Demographics Information:

o Respondents: The number of BUS
alumni that were invited to participate;
was undisclosed so the response rate
cannot be calculated.

e Gender: One BUS alumni respondent
chose not to answer this question about
gender.

Males 37.5% (n=9)
Females 62.5% (n=15)

e Ethnicity: One BUS alumni respondent
chose not to answer this question about
ethnicity.

White 45.8% (n=11)
Black 4.2% (n=1)

Hispanic 25.0% (n=6)
Asian 20.8% (n=5)
American Indian 0.0% (n=0)
International 0.0% (n=0)
Multi-racial 0.0% (n=0)
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.0% (n=0)
Unknown 4.2% (n=1)

e Question: “Is your current position
related to your academic major?” Three
BUS alumni respondents chose not
answer this question.

45.5% (n=10) said Yes, directly related

45.5% (n=10) said Yes, somewhat related

9.1% (n=2) said No, not related

Page 3, 09/21/2017

Overall Satisfaction:

“Looking back, how would you evaluate
the overall education you received from
UHCL?” Two BUS alumni respondents
chose not to answer this question.

78.2% of the respondents (n=18)
said they considered the education
received at UHCL to be at least
Good.

“In your opinion, did UHCL provide an
education worthy of your yearly tuition
and fees?” Two BUS alumni
respondents chose not to answer this
guestion.

87.0% (n=20) said Yes
13.0% (n=3) said No

“Would you still choose the same
program of study?” Two BUS alumni
respondents chose not to answer this
question.

43.5% (n=10) said Yes
34.8% (n=8) said No
21.7% (n=5) said Not Sure

“Will you recommend UHCL to friends
and family considering college?” Two
BUS alumni respondents chose not to
answer this question.

82.6% (n=19) said Yes
17.4% (n=4) said No.
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College of Education (COE)

Demographics Information:

Respondents: The number of COE
alumni that were invited to participate;
was undisclosed so the response rate
cannot be calculated.

Gender: One COE alumni respondent
chose not to answer this question about
gender.

Males
Females

93.1% (n=27)
6.9% (n=2)

Ethnicity: One COE alumni respondent
chose not to answer this question about
ethnicity.

White 41.4% (n=12)
Black 13.8% (n=4)
Hispanic 41.4% (n=12)
Asian 3.4% (n=1)
American Indian 0.0% (n=0)
International 0.0% (n=0)
Multi-racial 0.0% (n=0)
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.0% (n=0)
Unknown 0.0% (n=0)

Question: “Is your current position
related to your academic major?” Four
COE alumni respondents chose not to
answer this question.

80.8% (n=21) said Yes, directly related
11.5% (n=3) said Yes, somewhat related
7.7% (n=2) said No, not related

Page 4, 09/21/2017

Overall Satisfaction:

“Looking back, how would you evaluate
the overall education you received from
UHCL?” Three COE alumni
respondents chose not to answer this
question.

88.9% of the respondents (n=24)
said they considered the education
received at UHCL to be at least
Good.

“In your opinion, did UHCL provide an
education worthy of your yearly tuition
and fees?” Three COE alumni
respondents chose not to answer this
question.

96.3% (n=26) said Yes
3.7% (n=1) said No

“Would you still choose the same
program of study?” Four COE alumni
respondents chose not to answer this
question.

73.1% (n=19) said Yes
7.7% (n=2) said No
19.2% (n=5) said Not Sure

“Will you recommend UHCL to friends
and family considering college?” Four
COE alumni respondents chose not to
answer this question.

92.3% (n=24) said Yes
7.7% (n=2) said No.
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College of Human Sciences and Humanities (HSH)

Demographics Information:

Respondents: The number of HSH
alumni that were invited to participate;
was undisclosed so the response rate
cannot be calculated.

Gender: All HSH alumni respondents
answered the question about gender.

Males 16.7% (n=4)
Females 83.3% (n=20)

Ethnicity: All HSH alumni respondents
answered this question.

White 54.2% (n=13)
Black 16.7% (n=4)
Hispanic 20.8% (n=5)
Asian 0.0% (n=0)
American Indian 0.0% (n=0)
International 0.0% (n=0)
Multi-racial 8.3% (n=2)
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.0% (n=0)
Unknown 0.0% (n=0)

Question: “Is your current position
related to your academic major?” Six
HSH alumni respondents chose not to
answer this question.

33.3% (n=6) said Yes, directly related
33.3% (n=6) said Yes, somewhat related

33.3% (n=6) said No, not related
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Overall Satisfaction:

“Looking back, how would you evaluate
the overall education you received from
UHCL?” One HSH alumni respondent
chose not to answer this question.

91.3% of the respondents (n=21)
said they considered the education
received at UHCL to be at least
Good.

“In your opinion, did UHCL provide an
education worthy of your yearly tuition
and fees?” One HSH alumni respondent
chose not to answer this question.

87.0% (n=20) said Yes
13.0% (n=3) said No

“Would you still choose the same
program of study?” One HSH alumni
respondent chose not to answer this
guestion.

91.3% (n=21) said Yes
4.3% (n=1) said No
4.3% (n=1) said Not Sure

“Will you recommend UHCL to friends
and family considering college?” One

HSH alumni respondent chose not to

answer this question.

91.3% (n=21) said Yes
8.7% (n=2) said No.
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College of Science and Engineering (CSE)

Demographics Information:

o Respondents: The number of CSE
alumni that were invited to participate;
was undisclosed so the response rate
cannot be calculated.

e Gender: All CSE alumni respondents
answered the question about gender.

Males 72.7% (n=8)
Females 27.3% (n=3)

o Ethnicity: All CSE alumni respondents
answered the question about ethnicity.

White 45.5% (n=5)
Black 9.1% (n=1)
Hispanic 0.0% (n=0)
Asian 27.3% (n=3)
American Indian 0.0% (n=0)
International 18.2% (n=2)
Multi-racial 0.0% (n=0)
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.0% (n=0)
Unknown 0.0% (n=0)

e Question: “Is your current position
related to your academic major?” All
CSE alumni respondents answered this
guestion.

54.5% (n=6) said Yes, directly related
45.5% (n=5) said Yes, somewhat related

0.0% (n=0) said No, not related
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Overall Satisfaction:

e “Looking back, how would you evaluate
the overall education you received from
UHCL?” One CSE alumni respondent
chose not to answer this question.

100.0% of the respondents (n=10)
said they considered the education
received at UHCL to be at least
Good.

e “In your opinion, did UHCL provide an
education worthy of your yearly tuition
and fees?” One CSE alumni respondent
chose not to answer this question.

90.0% (n=9) said Yes
10.0% (n=1) said No

¢ “Would you still choose the same
program of study?” One CSE alumni
respondent chose not to answer this
question.

60.0% (n=6) said Yes
0.0% (n=0) said No
40.0% (n=4) said Not Sure

o “Will you recommend UHCL to friends
and family considering college?" One
CSE alumni respondent chose not to
answer this question.

100.0% (n=10) said Yes
0.0% (n=0) said No.
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness
Alumni Relations Survey Summer 2017 - College Human Sciences and Humanities with Written Comments

Gender
100%
83.3%
80%
60%
40%
16.7%
20%
0%
Female Male
Answer Response %
Male 4 16.7%
Female 20 83.3%
Total 24 100.0%

Note 1: There were a total of 1,546 UHCL Alumni who were invited to take the Alumni Relations Survey-Summer
2017 The alumni that were invited to take the survey graduated from UHCL three years ago. 93 alumni participated in
the Alumni Relations survey resulting in a response rate of 6.0%.

Note 2: All NON-answered questions are EXCLUDED. Please note that this will change the TOTAL number of
responses for each guestion since data vary according to whether students chose to respond or not respond to
auestions. Effective summer 2017, all completed and partial responses will be included in the Alumni Relations Survey

reports.
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Ethnicity

54.2%

8.3%
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Answer Response %
White-non Hispanic 13 54.2%
Black-non Hispanic 4 16.7%
Hispanic 5 20.8%
Asian 0 0.0%
American Indian 0 0.0%
International (e.g., F1 visa) 0 0.0%
Multi-racial 2 8.3%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
Unknown 0 0.0%
Total 24 100.0%
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Citizenship:

200%
150%
100.0%
100%
50%
0.0% 0.0%
0%’ . . .
U.S. Citizen International (F1, J1, H1 V..U.S. Resident (green card h...
Answer Response %
U.S. Citizen 24 100.00%
U.S. Resident (green card holder) 0 0.00%
International (F1, J1, H1 Visa i.e. not US Citizen or Resident) 0 0.00%
Total 24 100.00%
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What was the highest degree you earned at UHCL?

60%
40%
20%

25.0%
16.7%

42% 42% 42% 4.2%

00% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0%

0%
é\‘?‘ Q,V“ @‘9 (-OQ \&(‘9 Q;bQ\ Qg(?‘ (_5\0 Q)?- éﬁ 60 @@?‘ Q’Q)?‘ 0@00 Q‘g&” vx@@?
& N
Answer Response %
BA 6 25.00%
BBA 0 0.00%
BFA 1 4.17%
BS 4 16.67%
BSGEOG 0 0.00%
BSW 1 4.17%
MA 10 41.67%
MBA 0 0.00%
MHA 0 0.00%
MHA/MBA 0 0.00%
MS 1 4.17%
Ed.D. 0 0.00%
SSP 1 4.17%
BAS 0 0.00%
BFN 0 0.00%
PSYD 0 0.00%
Total 24 100.00%
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In which college were you enrolled? (a response to this question is required)

200%
180%
160%
140%

120%

100.0%

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0% -
College of Human Sciences a...

Answer Response %

College of Human Sciences and Humanities 24 100.0%

Total 24 100.0%
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What was your primary degree program in the College of Human Sciences and Humanities?
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What was your primary degree program in the College of Human Sciences and Humanities? (continued)

Answer Response %
Anthropology 0 0.0%
Art and Design 1 4.2%
Behavioral Sciences - General 1 4.2%
Clinical Psychology 1 4.2%
Communication 2 8.3%
Criminology 2 8.3%
Cross-Cultural Studies 0 0.0%
Digital Media Studies 0 0.0%
Family Therapy 0 0.0%
Fitness & Human Performance 3 12.5%
History 2 8.3%
Humanities 2 8.3%
Literature 2 8.3%
Psychology 3 12.5%
School Psychology 2 8.3%
Social Work 0 0.0%
Sociology 1 4.2%
Women's Studies 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%
Behavior Analysis 1 4.2%
Public Service Leadership 0 0.0%
Obtained a dual degree 0 0.0%
Geography 0 0.0%
Industrial/Organizational Psychology 1 4.2%
Nursing 0 0.0%
Political Science 0 0.0%
Exercise and Health Services 1 4.2%
Total 25 100.0%
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PREPARATION FOR PROFESSIONAL LIFE

B Strongly Agree M Agree [ Disagree B Strongly Disagree

100%

0%
020 el Toed T ke a‘e @ o od e a(ed‘“ de ,a\pedA
200 9(0 mpvepm ore Y mp‘e‘(’m ‘e\)m 9‘ v “e\p o o (e?P e o YT e
(09 (09 ‘og‘a Og‘a Og‘a og‘a (O (OQ ot od@
W PR Py O Py Py Py ¥ w"N\ Wgw"‘
. Strongly : Strongly Average
Question Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Response Value

My program provided thg skills _and knowledge 13 9 1 1 o4 3.42
needed for employment in my field.
My program prepared me to think critically. 19 5 - - 24 3.79
My program prepared me to write effectively. 17 7 - - 24 3.71
My program prepared me to speak effectively. 18 5 - - 23 3.78
My program prepared me to gpply and manage 12 8 1 1 29 3.41
information technology effectively.
My program prepared me to work effectively in a 14 8 1 . 23 3.57
team environment.
My program helpgd me to develop an awareness of 18 4 > ) o4 3.67
local and global diversity.
My program prepared me to a_ddress the ethical 14 10 ) ) o4 3.58
commitments of professional life.
My program ha_s made me more reflective about my 15 7 > ) o4 3.54
personal morality.
My program has helped me become more 16 5 > ) 23 3.61

conscientious about my role as a responsible citizen.
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PREPARATION FOR PROFESSIONAL LIFE (continued)

S Min Max : Standard Total Total
pLEtstE Value Value AT Tl e Deviation Responses Respondents
My program provided the skills and
knowledge needed for employment in my 1 4 342 0.6 0.78 24 24
field.

My program prepared me to think

critically. 3 4 3.79 0.17 0.41 24 24
My program prepared me to write 3 4 371 0.22 0.46 24 24
effectively. ’ ) )

My program prepared me to speak

effectively. 3 4 3.78 0.18 0.42 23 23
My program prepared me to apply and

manage information technology 1 4 3.41 0.63 0.8 22 22
effectively.

My program prepared me to work

effectively in a team environment. 2 4| 3.57 0.35 0.59 23 23
My program helped me to develop an

awareness of local and global diversity. 2 4| 3.67 0.41 0.64 24 24
My program prepared me to address the

ethical commitments of professional life. 3 4| 3.58 0.25 0.5 24 24
My program has made me more reflective 2 4| 354 0.43 0.66 24 24

about my personal morality.

My program has helped me become more
conscientious about my role as a 2 4| 3.61 0.43 0.66 23 23
responsible citizen.
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What is your current status? (mark all that apply)
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Answer Response %
Active military service or dependent 0 0.0%
Self-employed 1 4.2%
Employed full-time 15 62.5%
Employed part-time 3 12.5%
Unemployed, seeking work 2 8.3%
Unemployed, not seeking employment 1 4.2%
Continuing as a full-time student at a 4-yr college 1 4.2%
Continuing as a part-time student at a 4-yr college 1 4.2%
Volunteer 4 16.7%
Other 2 8.3%
Total 30 100.0%
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Job Title
Cardiac Ultrasound Tech
Teacher
Systems Analyst
Adjunct
Business Operations Manager
LSSP
Administrative Assistant
Graphics Designer
Material Coordinator
Business office manager
Execitive Director/Partner
Dual Credit and AP Teacher
Technical Writer
Clinical Manager
Editor
Senior Enterprise Sales Program Manager

Teacher

Statistic

Respondents
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If you are working, what is your current position?

Employer
Methodist Hospital
CCISD
American National Insurance Company
San Jacinto
Aura Engineering, LLC
Alief ISD
Southwest Drives and Systems
Houston Community College System
BDI Resources @ ExxonMobil BTEC
Brookdale
Spectacular Kids ABA Therapy
HISD, HCC
Flow-Cal Inc

Family Services of Greater Houston

Merrill Corporation

Houston Gateway Academy

17
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City
Baytown
Houston
Galveston
Houston
Pearland
Houston
Houston
Houston
Baytown
Houston
Missouri City
Houston
Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Value

State

Texas

Texas

TX

TX

TX

TX

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

TX

TX

Texas

TX

Texas

Texas



Is your current position related to your academic major?

100%
80%
60%
40% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
20%
0% -
Yes, directly related Yes, somewhat related No, not related
Answer Response %
Yes, directly related 6 33.3%
Yes, somewhat related 6 33.3%
No, not related 6 33.3%
Total 18 100.0%
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Which industry best describes your place of employment? (Choose all that apply)
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Which industry best describes your place of employment? (Choose all that apply - continued)

Answer Response %
Accounting/Finance 0 0.0%
Aerospace 0 0.0%
Communications 0 0.0%
Computer Information Systems 1 5.9%
Construction 0 0.0%
Counseling 1 5.9%
Education (Admin/Support) 2 11.8%
Education (Teaching) 5 29.4%
Engineering & Mgmt Services 2 11.8%
Environmental 0 0.0%
Government (local, state or federal including education) 0 0.0%
Health related 3 17.6%
Human Resources 0 0.0%
Legal Services/Criminal Justice 0 0.0%
Marketing/Advertising 0 0.0%
Medical related 0 0.0%
Manufacturing 1 5.9%
Real Estate/ Land Management 0 0.0%
Retail 0 0.0%
Social Services 0 0.0%
Utilities/Public Works 0 0.0%
Transportation 0 0.0%
Other 4 23.5%
Total 19 100.0%
Other
Editing

Service Provider

Behavior Analysis
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What best describes your professional position? (pick one that best fits you)
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Answer Response %
Executive Management 0 0.0%
Middle Management 4 22.2%
Administrative 2 11.1%
Self-Employed 1 5.6%
Professional 4 22.2%
Para-Professional 0 0.0%
Support Staff 1 5.6%
Education Professional/Teacher 4 22.2%
Other 2 11.1%
Entry Level Management 0 0.0%
Total 18 100.0%
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If other, please specify:

Text Entry
Executive Management & Behavior Analysis
| have gone on to obtain my MASW from UH, graduate May, 2016. | am currently not seeking employment and am a

part-time volunteer at the United Way on Bay Area Blvd.

Statistic Value

Respondents 2

Page 22, 09/21/2017 MLB-OIE: Alumni Relations Survey Summer 2017 HSH.pdf



What is your current yearly salary range?

60% | 47.1%

11.8%

5.9% 5.9% 5.9%

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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Answer Response %
Less than $14,999 2 11.8%
$15,000-$24,999 0 0.0%
$25,000-$34,999 1 5.9%
$35,000 to $49,999 4 23.5%
$50,000 to $74,999 8 47 1%
$75,000-$99,999 1 5.9%
$100,000 to $149,999 1 5.9%
$150,000 to $249,999 0 0.0%
$250,000 to $499,999 0 0.0%
$500,000 or more 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
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When would you most likely attend an alumni program or event?

100%
80% 71.4%
60%
40%
20% 14.3%
0%
Weekends No Preference Weekdays
Answer Response %
Weekdays 3 14.3%
Weekends 15 71.4%
No Preference 3 14.3%
Total 21 100.0%
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What time of day would you most likely attend an alumni program or event?

50%
40% 33.3%
30%
20%
10%
0% ; . .
Evening No Preference Mid day Morning
Answer Response %
Morning 3 14.3%
Mid day 5 23.8%
Evening 7 33.3%
No Preference 6 28.6%
Total 21 100.0%
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How far are you willing to drive to attend an alumni program or event?

100%
80%
0,
60% 47.8%
40%
20%
0% ; X .
Less than 20 miles 20-39 miles No Preference 40 or more miles
Answer Response %
Less than 20 miles 11 47.8%
20-39 miles 7 30.4%
40 or more miles 1 4.3%
No Preference 4 17.4%
Total 23 100.0%
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Which of the following services would you like to see your Alumni Relations Office provide? (mark all

that apply)
100% g0.0%
70.0%
80% 1 550% 600% 60.0% = o
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Answer Response %
Lectures 12 60.00%
Discounts 13 65.00%
Entertainment 8 40.00%
Travel Opportunities 12 60.00%
Programs for children 3 15.00%
Continuing Education 16 80.00%
Career Counseling 9 45.00%
Special Events & Programs 11 55.00%
Networking opportunities 14 70.00%
Newsletters 6 30.00%
E-Publications 6 30.00%
E-mail accounts 4 20.00%
Other 0 0.00%
Total 114 100.00%
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If other, please specify:

Text Entry

Statistic Value

Respondents 0
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Are you interested in receiving "Hawk E-News" (a free electronic newsletter for UHCL alumni?)

20 18.0
15
10
5
0.
Yes No
Answer Response %
Yes 18 78.26%
No 5 21.74%
Total 23 100.00%
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If yes, please provide the following information. All information will be kept confidential

Statistic Value

Respondents 19

Page 30, 09/21/2017 MLB-OIE: Alumni Relations Survey Summer 2017 HSH.pdf



Looking back, how would you evaluate the overall education you received at UHCL?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Total

82.6%

Excellent Fair Good Poor
Answer Response %
19 82.6%
2 8.7%
2 8.7%
0 0.0%
23 100.0%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Standard Deviation Total Responses  Total Respondents

2

4 3.74 0.38 0.62 23 23
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Looking back, how would you evaluate your overall experiences at UHCL?

100%

80% 73.9%

60%

40%

20%

0% -
Excellent Good Fair Poor
Answer Response %

Excellent 17 73.9%
Good 4 17.4%
Fair 2 8.7%
Poor 0 0.0%
Total 23 100.0%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Standard Deviation Total Responses  Total Respondents

2 4 3.65 0.42 0.65 23 23
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In your opinion, did UHCL provide an education worthy of your yearly tuition and fees?

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Answer
Yes
No
Total
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87.0%

13.0%
Yes No
Response %
20 87.0%
3 13.0%
23 100.0%

MLB-OIE: Alumni Relations Survey Summer 2017 HSH.pdf



Would you still choose to attend UHCL?

100% 87.0%

80%

60%

40%

20% 8.7% 4.3%

0%
Yes No Not Sure
Answer Response %

Yes 20 87.0%
No 2 8.7%
Not Sure 1 4.3%
Total 23 100.0%
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Please explain:

Text Entry
Good atmosphere great educators
| feel completely satisfied with my education and experience received from UHCL.

Perhaps this is because | went to undergraduate school a while ago, but | felt unprepared when it was time to do my
thesis. | think there needs to be a seminar or class on how to write a master's thesis. | had a less-than-stellar
experience with my thesis advisor because, in retrospect, | really didn't know what | was doing/how to write it and he
helped very little with that aspect. Now that | teach an AP research class, | see what | did wrong and | know | would
be able to have a far less stressful time. Also, | attempted to change my thesis advisor multiple times, and was not
allowed to - despite the frustrations | had. My second reader was aware of the frustrations and said that my
experience was not entirely typical. | was hearing two different things from my advisor and second reader, making
my experience extremely stressful and confusing.

UHCL did a good job of instilling a high quality of personal development but this personal development is not linked
to successful employment. For instance, in my area of study (sociology) we should be taught to be professionals in
informatics (statistics and database work) or should be guided towards a pathway in GRS. Most any position you
can gain in sociology you should have a technical component. The faculty that teach sociology courses are
obviously oblivious when it comes to the technological elements required for students to succeed in the corporate
and research world.

| am currently working toward an MS in Environmental Management at UHCL.

The Clinical Psychology program has a great reputation in the community and does an excellent job of preparing
counselors.

| received more than | ever imagined possible through UHCL. My world has completed opened up to new
possibilities.

Close to home, culture of a "smaller" campus, cost of tuition, professors - their interest in students and their
available time to help students.

Most of my teachers were excellent

Statistic Value

Respondents 9
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Would you still choose the same program of study?

200%

150%

100% 91.3%

50%
4.3%
0%
Yes Not Sure
Answer Response

Yes
No
Not Sure
Total
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4.3%
No
%

21 91.30%
1 4.35%
1 4.35%

23 100.00%
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Please explain:

Text Entry

Psychology resonated with me since my first course at SJIC and I've been attended courses since that time. | cannot
seem to get enough knowledge.

| am so happy | chose psychology. My only other wish would have been to proceed into another sub-category, such
as Family and Marriage Counseling, however that was not an option at that time in my life.

I love history. | would eventually like to get my PhD.

| would instead go for a MIS degree or urban studies with a GIS certification. If you are getting a social science
degree it is important that the student get a certification in some technical program (ex. database work or statistical
software or GIS software).

Although not entirely relevant to my current career path, the Literature program at UHCL gave me a worldly
knowledge that | can apply not only to my job, but everyday life. | truly enjoyed what | learned there and my
professors were outstanding.

Attending UHCL has prepared me as a counselor and administrator, and paved the way to my pursuit of a doctoral
degree.

Statistic Value

Respondents 6
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Would you recommend UHCL to friends and family considering college?

200%
180%
160%
140%
120%
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%

91.3%

8.7%

Yes No

Answer Response %

Yes 21 91.30%
No 2 8.70%

Total 23 100.00%
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Please explain:

Text Entry
My time UHCL was one of the most fulfilling experiences in my life.
| always recommend UHCL to my friends and family when they are considering college!

It depends. If they are looking for a location, affordable school, then perhaps. However, the library needs to be
updated, and the range in course of studies, too. It's an adequate school for working people, but (sorry) my
experience at a larger undergraduate school was so much more enjoyable (in terms of academics and scholarly
work).

This school's various departments (School of Human Sciences and Humanities) and the School of Science need
instructors who are more in tune with what would make students successful in the research and corporate world.
These students also need better internships options that begin at the bachelor level. In addition the engineering
textbooks are horrible. Instructors need to quit using books simply because they or their friends wrote them.
Instructors in the engineering and maths are horrible! The TA structure they have is a joke because the
communication between the TAs and instructors is subpar.

Statistic Value

Respondents 4
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Additional Comments for any issues or concerns you may have:

Text Entry

The librarians are some of the most helpful staff/faculty you have. | truly enjoyed my experiences there. | just wish

that it was larger/better for research. | spent more time at the UH main library because of the databases available
there.

UHCL lacks an identity! For instance, the school should showcase their multicultural identity and the fact that the

unofficial sport is cricket. This school is just using an approach to get as many students as they can but the school
would be more successful if they built an identity and looked for students who would fit the atmosphere.

Statistic Value

Respondents 2
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